February 6, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1491

Page 1, line 2, replace "lunch" with "meals"

Page 1, line 5, replace "LUNCHES" with "MEALS"

Page 1, line 6, replace "\$89,500,000" with "\$6,000,000"

Page 1, line 8, replace "lunch" with "meals"

Page 1, line 9, after "students" insert "at or below two hundred percent of federal poverty level"

Renumber accordingly